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$317,389.74$351,184.32$326,662.82$24,521.50Total Assets:

As of June 30, 2017

Statement of Financial Position Reserve Split

Carleton Condominium Corporation 286

20172018
TotalTotalReserve FundOperating Fund

Assets
14,316.9115,603.680.0015,603.681010 - Operating Bank Account
(4,527.39)(4,052.11)0.00(4,052.11)1020 - Accounts Receivable

3,683.953,683.950.003,683.951025 - Other Receivable
4,551.034,863.870.004,863.871030 - Prepaid Expenses - Insurance
4,310.904,422.110.004,422.111035 - Prepaid Expenses - Elevator

55.130.430.430.001115 - R - Cash at Broker
10,000.0010,000.0010,000.000.001120 - INV-CONC Due NOV 03 2020
6,651.0012,675.0112,675.010.001121 - INV-BNS INV SAVINGS

10,800.0010,800.0010,800.000.001122 - INV-CONC GIC DUE 28JAN2020
15,000.0015,000.0015,000.000.001123 - INV-CONVENTRA FIN 10-MAR-2019

0.0015,000.0015,000.000.001124 - INV-EQ GIC DUE 20 JAN 2022
26,000.0026,000.0026,000.000.001125 - INV-ZAG Due NOV 25 2020
10,000.0010,000.0010,000.000.001126 - INV-EQ GIC DUE 16 APR 2018
14,000.0014,000.0014,000.000.001127 - INV- ZAG BK DUE 05 FEB 2021
10,000.0010,000.0010,000.000.001128 - INV-CONC GIC DUE 27 OCT 2020
17,000.0017,000.0017,000.000.001130 - INV - ZAG BANK DUE 04/12/2021
7,000.007,000.007,000.000.001136 - INV-BNS DUE 10 MAR 2020

15,000.0015,000.0015,000.000.001148 - INV- GBC GIC DUE 06 DEC 2021
10,000.0010,000.0010,000.000.001152 - HOMEQUITY BANK  DUE 01/10/2018
15,000.0015,000.0015,000.000.001158 - INV CWB GIC DUE 19 OCT 2017
15,000.0015,000.0015,000.000.001160 - INV- CON GIC DUE 15 JUL 2019

0.0015,000.0015,000.000.001165 - HOMEQUITY BANK DUE 04/25/2022
0.0015,000.0015,000.000.001166 - HOMEQUITY BANK DUE 03/07/2022

10,000.0010,000.0010,000.000.001167 - INV- ZAG BK DUE 19 AUG 2020
25,000.0025,000.0025,000.000.001168 - INV - ZAG BANK 12/11/2020
18,000.0018,000.0018,000.000.001169 - INV CONCENTRA FIN. 05/03/21

0.008,000.008,000.000.001170 - INV - ZAB BK DUE 07/21/2021
0.008,500.008,500.000.001171 - INV - CONCENTRA FIN. DUE 07/21/2021
0.0020,000.0020,000.000.001172 - INV - HOME TRUST DUE -  Nov 18/2021

7,169.362,894.922,894.920.001175 - R-Investment Interest Receivable
978.851,792.461,792.460.001190 - R-Due from Operating

10,000.000.000.000.001144 - INV- RSM GIC DUE 19 JUL 2016
13,000.000.000.000.001146 - INV- HEQ GIC DUE 16 NOV 2016
11,000.000.000.000.001154 - INV- PCW GIC DUE 27 FEB 2017
8,400.000.000.000.001156 - INV- MLF GIC DUE 20 APR 2017

10,000.000.000.000.001164 - INV- HOMEQUITY  GIC DUE 10 JAN 2018
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As of June 30, 2017

Statement of Financial Position Reserve Split

Carleton Condominium Corporation 286

20172018
TotalTotalReserve FundOperating Fund

Liabilities
1,950.711,102.450.001,102.452000 - Accounts Payable
1,135.831,135.830.001,135.832015 - Accrued Liabilities

978.851,792.460.001,792.462020 - Due to Reserve

$4,065.39$4,030.74$0.00$4,030.74Total Liabilities:

Fund Balances
35,162.1135,162.110.0035,162.113200 - Retained Earnings Previous Yr
1,600.516,886.670.006,886.67Operating Fund

276,561.73305,104.80305,104.800.00Reserve Fund

$317,389.74$351,184.32$305,104.80$46,079.52Total Liabilities and Fund Balances:

$313,324.35$347,153.58$305,104.80$42,048.78Total Fund Balances:
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June 1, 2017 To June 30, 2017

Statement of Operations Comparative

Carleton Condominium Corporation 286

Fiscal Period Starting June 1, 2017

Yearly BudgetsYear-to-DateCurrent PeriodREVENUES
Last YearCurrentVarianceBudgetActualVarianceBudgetActual

87,912.0089,712.00(0.00)7,476.007,476.00(0.00)7,476.007,476.004025 - Common /
Condominium Fees

(27,721.00)(28,552.00)(0.00)(2,379.33)(2,379.33)(0.00)(2,379.33)(2,379.33)4075 - Minus: Contribution
to Reserve

0.000.0060.000.0060.0060.000.0060.004600 - Other miscellaneous
income

$60,191.00$61,160.00$60.00$5,096.67$5,156.67$60.00$5,096.67$5,156.67Total Revenues:

Yearly BudgetsYear-to-DateCurrent PeriodEXPENSES
Last YearCurrentVarianceBudgetActualVarianceBudgetActual

7,005.007,075.00(0.00)589.58589.58(0.00)589.58589.585002 - Management
Services

1,150.001,150.0095.8395.830.0095.8395.830.005006 - Audit & accounting
services

400.00400.0033.3333.330.0033.3333.330.005010 - Printing, Postage &
Office Adm

120.00120.0010.0010.000.0010.0010.000.005012 - Bank Fees
100.00100.008.338.330.008.338.330.005013 - MISC EXPENSE

3,600.003,000.0011.44250.00238.5611.44250.00238.565052 - Utilities - Hydro,
electricity

6,400.006,500.00541.67541.670.00541.67541.670.005056 - Utilities - Water

500.00600.006.2150.0043.796.2150.0043.795060 - Utilities -
Telecommunications

4,965.005,306.00(0.00)442.17442.17(0.00)442.17442.175062 - Insurance

8,100.008,350.00273.35695.83422.48273.35695.83422.485402 - General
Maintenance

875.00875.0072.9272.920.0072.9272.920.005404 - Supplies - general
maintenance

8,900.009,000.0010.64750.00739.3610.64750.00739.365406 - Cleaning &
Janitorial

2,200.002,300.00191.67191.670.00191.67191.670.005422 - Fire Protection &
Equipment

650.00650.0054.1754.170.0054.1754.170.005428 - Window/Skylight
Cleaning & Rep

1,800.001,900.00158.33158.330.00158.33158.330.005442 - Waste Management
326.00234.0019.5019.500.0019.5019.500.005470 - Pest Control

5,550.005,750.0077.17479.17402.0077.17479.17402.005602 - Elevator Services 1

3,100.003,300.00275.00275.000.00275.00275.000.005642 - Landscaping
Services

650.00650.0054.1754.170.0054.1754.170.005650 - Irrigation System
3,800.003,900.00325.00325.000.00325.00325.000.005660 - Snow Removal
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June 1, 2017 To June 30, 2017

Statement of Operations Comparative

Carleton Condominium Corporation 286

Fiscal Period Starting June 1, 2017

Yearly BudgetsYear-to-DateCurrent PeriodEXPENSES
Last YearCurrentVarianceBudgetActualVarianceBudgetActual

$60,191.00$61,160.00$2,218.73$5,096.67$2,877.94$2,218.73$5,096.67$2,877.94Total Expenses:

$0.00$0.00$2,278.73$0.00$2,278.73$2,278.73$0.00$2,278.73NET INCOME:
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Year To DateCurrent PeriodAccount Name

June 1, 2017 To June 30, 2017

Statement of Reserve Fund

Carleton Condominium Corporation 286

Fiscal Period Starting June 1, 2017

302,725.470.00Reserve Fund Balance Forwarded

Reserve Fund Contribution
2,379.332,379.33R-Contribution from Operating

$2,379.33Total: $2,379.33

Reserve Fund Expense
0.000.00Reserve Fund Expense

$0.00Total: $0.00

$0.00Reserve Fund Expense Total: $0.00

Reserve Fund Increase (Decrease) $2,379.33$2,379.33

Balance at End of Period $2,379.33 $305,104.80
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As of June 30, 2017

Owners A/R Aging Summary

Carleton Condominium Corporation 286

Total> 3 Months3 Months2 MonthsLast MonthCurrent
MonthOwnerUnit

(2,079.84)0.000.000.000.00(2,079.84)
Embassy of Poland  Malecka,
Agata7

(1,972.27)0.000.000.000.00(1,972.27)
Embassy of Poland  Malecka,
Agata11

($4,052.11)$0.00$0.00$0.00$0.00($4,052.11)Total:

$0.00Total owing to Corporation

Total owing by Corporation $4,052.11
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As of June 30, 2017

Accounts Payable Aging Summary By Month

Carleton Condominium Corporation 286

Total< Mar 2017Mar 2017Apr 2017May 2017Jun 2017Vendor

863.890.000.000.00441.41422.48Gunnebo
Canada Inc

238.560.000.000.000.00238.56HYDRO
OTTAWA

$1,102.45$0.00$0.00$0.00$441.41$661.04Total:

Page 9 of 15Print Date: Aug 3, 2017 (10:06 AM) Prepared By: Integral Property Management



StatusMemoVendor NamePaid AmountCheque DateCheque
No.

 From 06-01-2017 To 06-30-2017

Cheque Listing Summary For Operating Bank Account

Carleton Condominium Corporation 286

PrintedCLEANING SERVICES JUN, 2017RIO BUILDING CLEANING$739.3606/15/201795
CLEAREDREPAIRED CONCRETE ON FRONT STCP RENOVATIONS$172.4606/08/2017113

CLEARED
CLEAN EXTERIOR WINDOWS
WXCLUD

DL Window Cleaning Services
$491.55

06/08/2017114

CLEARED
SPRING CLEAN-UP, TURF MAINTENIAN REYNOLDS HORTICULTURAL

SERVICES$1,058.81
06/08/2017115

VOIDMEDECO LOCKSET CYLINDER, ORBIGunnebo Canada Inc$492.0306/09/2017116
PrintedPRINTING, POSTAGE, OFFICE SUP9140280 CANADA INC.$9.0606/16/2017126

Total Printed And Cleared: $2,471.24

$15,603.68Register Balance:

6Total # of Cheques:
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1010 - Operating Bank Account, As of 6/30/2017

Reconciliation Detail

Carleton Condominium Corporation 286

Beginning Balance

Cleared Transactions

Cheques and Payments - 21 items

$22,782.92

17,579.96

Statement Balance $16,459.92

Cheque for 2124128 ONTARIO INC/A ONE
SYSTEMS

1,452.95May. 01, 2017CHQ#105 -

Cheque for GIFFORD ASSOCIATES
INSURANCE

5,306.04May. 11, 2017CHQ#110 -

Cheque for 9140280 CANADA INC. 7.95May. 11, 2017CHQ#111 -
Cheque for Nobel JT signs 42.94May. 29, 2017CHQ#112 -
Cheque for DL Window Cleaning Services 491.55Jun. 08, 2017CHQ#114 -
Cheque for IAN REYNOLDS HORTICULTURAL
SERVICES

1,058.81Jun. 08, 2017CHQ#115 -

Cheque for CP RENOVATIONS 172.46Jun. 08, 2017CHQ#113 -
Debit Memo/Refund for Mr. Brian Staples 214.02May. 31, 2017CHQ#117 -
Debit Memo/Refund for Shane Rhodes 19.89May. 31, 2017CHQ#119 -
Debit Memo/Refund for Mr. Joseph Tortorelli 277.51May. 31, 2017CHQ#118 -
Debit Memo/Refund for Mrs. Claire Beauchesne-
Chabot

302.75May. 31, 2017CHQ#121 -

Debit Memo/Refund for Mr. Howard Simkover 151.07May. 31, 2017CHQ#122 -
Debit Memo/Refund for Mr. Wayne Moyle 45.92May. 31, 2017CHQ#124 -
Cheque for Newbridge ENGINEERING 1,112.20May. 31, 2017CHQ#127 -
PAP for CITY OF OTTAWA - WATER & SEWER 1,027.85Jun. 22, 2017
PAP for HYDRO OTTAWA 255.42Jun. 13, 2017
PAP for PROGRESSIVE WASTE SOLUTIONS
CANADA INC.

124.85Jun. 21, 2017

PAP for OTIS CANADA, INC. 4,824.11Jun. 30, 2017
RECORD MNGT FEE 583.75Jun. 30, 2017
RECORD MNGT FEE 64.13Jun. 30, 2017
BELL PAP JUNE 17 43.79Jun. 30, 2017

11,256.96Deposits and Credits - 3 items

Deposit to 1010 - Operating Bank Account - Bank on Tuesday,
June 6, 2017

6,204.00Jun. 06, 2017

Deposit to 1010 - Operating Bank Account - Bank on Monday,
June 19, 2017

498.54Jun. 19, 2017

Deposit to 1010 - Operating Bank Account - Bank on Friday, June
23, 2017

4,554.42Jun. 23, 2017

$16,459.92

-6,323.00

Cleared Balance

Total Cleared Transactions
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1010 - Operating Bank Account, As of 6/30/2017

Reconciliation Detail

Carleton Condominium Corporation 286

856.24Cheques and Payments - 4 items

Uncleared Transactions

Cheque for RIO BUILDING CLEANING 739.36Jun. 15, 2017CHQ#95 -
Debit Memo/Refund for Mr. David Mulrooney 37.91May. 31, 2017CHQ#120 -
Debit Memo/Refund for Michael Markham 69.91May. 31, 2017CHQ#125 -
Cheque for 9140280 CANADA INC. 9.06Jun. 16, 2017CHQ#126 -

0.00Deposits and Credits - 0 items

$15,603.68

-856.24

Register Balance as of 6/30/2017

Total Uncleared Transactions

Plus/Minus $856.24
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June 1, 2017 To June 30, 2017

General Ledger Transactions

Carleton Condominium Corporation 286

Balance: $0.00Minus: Contribution to Reserve4075

BalanceCreditDebitReferenceTypeMemoVendorNo.Date
(69.25)0.0069.25JournalTO RECORD RF CONT.14486/30/2017

(2,379.33)0.002,310.08JournalTO RECORD RF CONT.14476/30/2017

($2,379.33)Total Minus: Contribution to Reserve:

Balance: $0.00R-Contribution from Operating4125

BalanceCreditDebitReferenceTypeMemoVendorNo.Date
69.2569.250.00JournalTO RECORD RF CONT.14486/30/2017

2,379.332,310.080.00JournalTO RECORD RF CONT.14476/30/2017

$2,379.33Total R-Contribution from Operating:

Balance: $0.00Other miscellaneous income4600

BalanceCreditDebitReferenceTypeMemoVendorNo.Date
30.0030.000.00JournalALCORE RENTAL UNIT 9

CHEQUE 64813156/19/2017

50.0020.000.00JournalALCORE RENTAL UNIT 12
CHEQUE 5613166/19/2017

60.0010.000.00JournalALCORE RENTAL UNIT 2
CHEQUE 26013176/19/2017

$60.00Total Other miscellaneous income:

Balance: $0.00Management Services5002

BalanceCreditDebitReferenceTypeMemoVendorNo.Date
583.750.00583.75JournalRECORD MNGT FEE14446/30/2017

647.880.0064.13JournalRECORD MNGT FEE14456/30/2017

583.7564.130.00Journal
TO RECLASS ACCRUAL
FOR MNGM FEES MAY
2017

14646/30/2017

589.580.005.83Journal
TO RECORD THE
ACCRUALS FOR  JUNE
MNGM FEES BALANCE

14656/30/2017

$589.58Total Management Services:

Balance: $0.00Utilities - Hydro, electricity5052

BalanceCreditDebitReferenceTypeMemoVendorNo.Date

(255.42)255.420.00Journal
Reversal for journal entry
1267 - APR 10 TO MA 10,
2017

13296/8/2017

0.000.00255.42
275

CHORLOTTE
MA, 2017

BillAPR 10 TO MA 10, 2017HYDRO OTTAWA12676/8/2017
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June 1, 2017 To June 30, 2017

General Ledger Transactions

Carleton Condominium Corporation 286

(235.56)235.560.00Journal
Reversal for journal entry
1414 - MA 10 TO JUN 9,
2017

14156/23/2017

0.000.00235.56
275

CHORLOTTE
JUN, 2017

BillMA 10 TO JUN 9, 2017HYDRO OTTAWA14146/23/2017

238.560.00238.56
275

CHORLOTTE
JUN, 2017

BillMA 10 TO JUN 9, 2017HYDRO OTTAWA14166/23/2017

$238.56Total Utilities - Hydro, electricity:

Balance: $0.00Utilities - Telecommunications5060

BalanceCreditDebitReferenceTypeMemoVendorNo.Date
43.790.0043.79JournalBELL PAP JUNE 1714466/30/2017

$43.79Total Utilities - Telecommunications:

Balance: $0.00Insurance5062

BalanceCreditDebitReferenceTypeMemoVendorNo.Date
442.170.00442.17JournalINSURANCE14496/30/2017

$442.17Total Insurance:

Balance: $0.00General Maintenance5402

BalanceCreditDebitReferenceTypeMemoVendorNo.Date

(492.03)492.030.00Journal

Reversal for journal entry
1277 - MEDECO
LOCKSET CYLINDER,
ORBIT LOCKSET,
OVERTIME CHARGE

13786/1/2017

0.000.00492.03Journal

TO REVERSE THE
VOIDED BILL FOR
GUNEBO IN JUNE,
SHOULD BE VOIDED IN
MAY

13816/1/2017

422.480.00422.48Journal
RECLASS TO PROPER
EXP GL, GUNNEBO INV
JUNE 17

14506/30/2017

$422.48Total General Maintenance:

Balance: $0.00Cleaning & Janitorial5406

BalanceCreditDebitReferenceTypeMemoVendorNo.Date
739.360.00739.362298BillCLEANING SERVICES

JUN, 2017
RIO BUILDING
CLEANING10696/15/2017

$739.36Total Cleaning & Janitorial:
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June 1, 2017 To June 30, 2017

General Ledger Transactions

Carleton Condominium Corporation 286

Balance: $0.00Entry Door/Patio Door Repairs5430

BalanceCreditDebitReferenceTypeMemoVendorNo.Date

422.480.00422.48INVC018714Bill
REPEAR EXIT DEVICE
THAT HAS FALLEN OFF
THE EXIT DOOR

Gunnebo Canada Inc14106/8/2017

0.00422.480.00Journal
RECLASS TO PROPER
EXP GL, GUNNEBO INV
JUNE 17

14506/30/2017

$0.00Total Entry Door/Patio Door Repairs:

Balance: $0.00Elevator Services 15602

BalanceCreditDebitReferenceTypeMemoVendorNo.Date
402.000.00402.00JournalTO RECORD   MONTHLY

ELEVATOR EXPENSE14636/30/2017

$402.00Total Elevator Services 1:

Balance: $0.00Elevator Services 25604

BalanceCreditDebitReferenceTypeMemoVendorNo.Date
4,824.110.004,824.11JUNE 2017BillService Contract from June

1st 2017 to May 31st 2018OTIS14426/30/2017

0.004,824.110.00Journal

Reclass Elevator Service
Contract from June 1st
2017 to May 31st 2018 to
prepaid

14626/30/2017

$0.00Total Elevator Services 2:

$2,937.94$2,937.94Total:
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